

HARLAN M. DOLINER COUNSEL hdoliner@verrilldana.com ONE BOSTON PLACE, SUITE 2330 BOSTON, MA 02108 617-309-2600 • FAX 617-309-2601

October 21, 2011

By Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested

Office of the Regional Hearing Clerk U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 2 290 Broadway, 16th Floor New York, N.Y. 10007-1866 PROTECTENVIRGENCY REGIONAL HEARING REGIONAL HEARING

Re: Carnation Home Fashions, Inc. – Docket No. FIFRA-02-2011-5201

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed for entry in the referenced matter, kindly find the original and one copy of a <u>Certification</u> as executed by the signatory for the Respondent, along with a <u>Certificate of Service</u> for the same.

Thank you very much.

Sincerely

Harlan M. Doliner

Enclosures

cc: Naomi Ptachewich Shapiro,

Assistant Regional Counsel (via Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested)

Lawrence B. Mayer, Pres., Carnation Home Fashions

In the Matter of Carnation Home Fashions, Inc., Respondent Docket No. FIFRA-02-20 11-520名 3

Proceeding under the Federal Insecticide, Fungicide and Rodenticide Act, as amended.

CERTIFICATION

I, Lawrence B. Mayer, President of Respondent Carnation Home Fashions, Inc., and signatory on Respondent's behalf to the August 11, Consent Agreement and Final Order in the captioned matter, "Consent Agreement", hereby certify that Respondent, in compliance with said Consent Agreement, within ninety (90) days of the effective date of said Consent Agreement, has completed relabeling all packages of the Product held for distribution in its warehouse in accordance with the terms set forth at Page 5, Paragraph 2 of said Consent Agreement.

Signed under the pains and penalties of perjury this ______ day of October, 2011

Lawrence B. Mayer, President

Carnation Home Fashions, Inc.

In the Matter of Carnation Home Fashions, Inc., Respondent

Docket No. FIFRA-02-20 11-520 I

Proceeding under the Federal Insecticide, Fungicide and Rodenticide Act, as amended.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Harlan M. Doliner, counsel for Respondent Carnation Home Fashions, Inc., hereby certify that I have this day caused to be sent the foregoing, executed Certification, bearing the above-referenced docket number, in the following manner to the respective addressees listed below:

Original and Copy by Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested:

Copy by Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested: Office of the Regional Hearing Clerk U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 2 290 Broadway, 16th Floor New York, N.Y. 10007-1866

Naomi Ptachewich Shapiro, Assistant Regional Counsel U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Office of Regional Counsel, Region 2 290 Broadway, 16th Floor New York, NY 10007-1866

Signed at Boston, Massachusetts this 21st of October, 2011:

Harlan M. Doliner Verrill Dana LLP

One Boston Place - Suite 2330

Boston, MA 02108

In the Matter of Carnation Home Fashions, Inc., Respondent

Proceeding under the Federal Insecticide, Fungicide and Rodenticide Act, as amended.

Docket No. FIFRA-02-20 1ES TON AGENCY AND CLERK

CERTIFICATION

I, Lawrence B. Mayer, President of Respondent Carnation Home Fashions, Inc., and signatory on Respondent's behalf to the August 11, Consent Agreement and Final Order in the captioned matter, "Consent Agreement", hereby certify that Respondent, in compliance with said Consent Agreement, within ninety (90) days of the effective date of said Consent Agreement, has completed relabeling all packages of the Product held for distribution in its warehouse in accordance with the terms set forth at Page 5, Paragraph 2 of said Consent Agreement.

Signed under the pains and penalties of perjury this day of October, 201

Lan. -n. 2Mm.

In the Matter of Carnation Home Fashions, Inc., Respondent

Docket No. FIFRA-02-20 11-520 I

Proceeding under the Federal Insecticide, Fungicide and Rodenticide Act, as amended.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Harlan M. Doliner, counsel for Respondent Carnation Home Fashions, Inc., hereby certify that I have this day caused to be sent the foregoing, executed Certification, bearing the above-referenced docket number, in the following manner to the respective addressees listed below:

Original and Copy by Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested:

Copy by Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested: Office of the Regional Hearing Clerk U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 2 290 Broadway, 16th Floor New York, N,Y. 10007-1866

Naomi Ptachewich Shapiro, Assistant Regional Counsel U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Office of Regional Counsel, Region 2 290 Broadway, 16th Floor New York, NY 10007-1866

Signed at Boston, Massachusetts this 21st of October, 2011:

Harlan M. Doliner Verrill Dana LLP

One Boston Place - Suite 2330

Boston, MA 02108